other classes of shares currently on issue other than ordinary shares. Each holder of ordinary shares has the right to
attend and vote at general meetings of the company in person, by representative or by proxy. On a show of hands,
each member entitled to be present has one vote. If the shareholder is represented by more than one person, they
will still only have one vote on a show of hands. On a poll, each ordinary share represents one vote.

Details of all options and performance rights on issue as at the end of the financial year are set out in Note 23 to the
Accounts.

As at the date of this report, the names of the substantial holders in the Company and the number of ordinary shares
to which each substantial holder and its associates have a relevant interest as disclosed in substantial holding
notices given to the Company are set out below:

Blackrock Group 25,713,191 6.3%

The following table shows the number of holders of each class of equity securities as at the date of this report and
how those holdings are distributed.

Ordinary Shares

Performance Rights
(includes EMI Options, including those that have vested but have not yet been exercised)

Range Securities No. of Holders

Number % Number %

100,001 and over  282,074,043 69.0%  416 5.2%

10,001 to 100,000  107,374,162 26.3%  3,183 39.9%

5,001 to 10,000  12,050,492 2.9%  1,470 18.4%

1,001 to 5,000  6,841,512 1.7%  2,369 29.7%

1 to 1,000  340,265 0.1%  548 6.9%

Total  408,680,474 100%  7,986 100%

Range Securities No. of Holders

Number % Number %

100,001 and over  16,853,575 83.4%  23 14.8%

10,001 to 100,000  3,203,435 15.9%  106 68.4%

5,001 to 10,000  143,384 0.7%  19 12.3%

1,001 to 5,000  4,232 0.0%  2 1.3%

1 to 1,000  3,842 0.0%  5 3.2%

Total  20,208,468 100.0%  155 100.0%

84 85Praemium Annual Report 2020

Notes

85

Registered office and
principal place of business
The registered office of the
Company is Praemium Limited,
Level 19, 367 Collins Street,
Melbourne, VIC 3000.

Phone: 1800 571 881
Fax: +613 8622 1200
Website: www.praemium.com.au

Board of Directors
Barry Lewin
Stuart Robertson
Daniel Lipshut
Claire Willette

CEO & Managing Director
Michael Ohanessian

Company Secretary
Paul Gutteridge

Share Registry
Link Market Services:
Level 12, 680 George Street,
Sydney, NSW 2000.

Phone: Within Australia:
1300 554 474

Outside Australia:
+61 2 8280 7111

Auditor
Grant Thornton:
Collins Square, 727 Collins Street,
Melbourne, VIC 3008.
Phone: +613 8320 2222

Corporate Information

86

Praemium Limited
Level 19, 367 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

Postal address:
PO Box 322 Collins Street West
Victoria 8007 Australia

General enquiries: 1800 571 881
Sales enquiries: 1800 702 488
Email: support@praemium.com.au praemium.com